Glow+
ENGLISH
Glow+, a sliding system for wardrobes with 2, 3 or more overlapping doors,
is now equipped with a revolutionary magnetic damping system that
decelerates the opening and closing action and delivers an extremely
fluent and silent movement.
This innovative solution sets a new standard of silent and smooth sliding
movement by eliminating the typical noise and resistance produced by

mm Kg mm
PROFILES
How to order the system in individual components
STANDARD UPPER
PROFILES
Designed for
front cover
Not designed
for front cover
REINFORCED UPPER
PROFILE
Designed for
front cover
Not designed
for front cover
LOWER PROFILE PART NUMBER FIXING
PART NUMBER FIXING
PART NUMBER FIXING
pcs.
pcs.
pcs.
8
SUPERIORI COPERTURE INFERIORE
SUPERIORI COPERTURE INFERIORE
L
6200 VE41BIA06200AB 8 15,7 125 x 75 x 6300
 3100 VE41BTA03100AB 8 7,80 125 x 75 x 3200
6200 VE41BIB06200AB 8 15,02 125 x 75 x 6300
3100 VE41BTB03100AB 8 7,50 125 x 75 x 3200
VE41KMCMI350DX0 30 13,0 0,016 445 x 191 x 190
VE41KMCMI350SX0 30 13,0 0,016 445 x 191 x 190
17 VE41KMGLW310 30 2,9 0,008 295 x 292 x 100
33 VE41KMGLW320 30 3,6 0,008 295 x 292 x 100
34032
35510
Kg m3mm mm
mm Kg mm
INTERNAL DOOR SLIDING CARRIAGES
How to order the system in individual components
FRONT COVER
With housing for brush
Without housing for brush
ARTICLE
Upper right carriage
Upper left carriage
Lower carriage
PART NUMBER
PART NUMBER
pcs.
pcs.
9
≤ 23 VE41KMCMI370DX0 30 30,0 0,038 460 x 460 x 180
≤ 23 VE41KMCMI370SX0 30 30,0 0,038 460 x 460 x 180
≤ 23 17 VE41KMGLW311 30 6,3 0,011 330 x 310 x 110
≤ 23 33 VE41KMGLW321 30 6,8 0,011 330 x 310 x 110
≤ 26 VE41KMCMI375DX0 30 30,5 0,038 460 x 460 x 180
≤ 26 VE41KMCMI375SX0 30 30,5 0,038 460 x 460 x 180
≤ 26 17 VE41KMGLW316 30 6,5 0,011 330 x 310 x 110
≤ 26 33 VE41KMGLW326 30 6,9 0,011 330 x 310 x 110
Kg m3mm mmmm
EXTERNAL DOOR SLIDING CARRIAGES
How to order the system in individual components
ARTICLE
Upper right carriage
Upper left carriage
PART NUMBER
Lower carriage
Upper right carriage
Upper left carriage
Lower carriage
pcs.
10
≤ 30 VE41KMCMI371DX0 30 31,0 0,038 460 x 460 x 180
≤ 30 VE41KMCMI371SX0 30 31,0 0,038 460 x 460 x 180
≤ 30 17 VE41KMGLW312 30 6,7 0,011 330 x 310 x 110
≤ 30 33 VE41KMGLW322 30 7,1 0,011 330 x 310 x 110
≤ 35 VE41KMCMI372DX0 30 32,0 0,043 530 x 460 x 180
≤ 35 VE41KMCMI372SX0 30 32,0 0,043 530 x 460 x 180
≤ 35 17 VE41KMGLW313 30 7,0 0,022 390 x 310 x 190
≤ 35 33 VE41KMGLW323 30 7,4 0,022 390 x 310 x 190
≤ 40 VE41KMCMI374DX0 30 33,0 0,043 530 x 460 x 180
≤ 40 VE41KMCMI374SX0 30 33,0 0,043 530 x 460 x 180
≤ 40 17 VE41KMGLW315 30 7,3 0,011 330 x 310 x 110
≤ 40 33 VE41KMGLW325 30 7,7 0,011 330 x 310 x 110
Kg m3mm mmmm
How to order the system in individual components
ARTICLE
Upper right carriage
Upper left carriage
Lower carriage
Upper right carriage
Upper left carriage
Lower carriage
Upper right carriage
Upper left carriage
Lower carriage
PART NUMBER
pcs.
11
≤ 50 VE41KMCMI373DX0 30 34 0,043 530 x 460 x 180
≤ 50 VE41KMCMI373SX0 30 34 0,043 530 x 460 x 180
≤ 50 17 VE41KMGLW314 30 7,7 0,022 390 x 310 x 110
≤ 50 33 VE41KMGLW324 30 8,1 0,022 390 x 310 x 110
Kg m3 mmmmmm
EXTERNAL DOOR SLIDING CARRIAGES
How to order the system in individual components
ARTICLE PART NUMBER
pcs.
Upper right carriage
Upper left carriage
Lower carriage
12
VE41KMAMCMA0500 30 5,1 0,015 350 x 180 x 125
VE41KMAMCMA1000 30 5,1 0,015 350 x 180 x 125
VE41KMAMCMA2000 30 5,1 0,015 350 x 300 x 150
VE41KMAMCMA5000 60 5,6 0,023 420 x 240 x 175
VE41KMAMCMA5100 60 5,6 0,023 420 x 240 x 175
VE41KMAMCMA3000 30 0,7 0,005 240 x 200 x 100
VE41KMANCMI2000 60 2,4 0,003 140 x 140 x 140
VE41KMANCMI3000 30 1,6 – 120 x 80 x 40
VE41KMGLW220 60 0,7 – –
VE41KMGLW510 30 1,5 – –
VE41KMGLW230 30 0,1 – –
Kg m3 mm
SHOCK ABSORBER AND STOPPERS
How to order the system in individual components
ARTICLE
Magnetic damper
25 kg
Magnetic damper
45 kg
PART NUMBER
Magnetic damper
70 kg
Stop for magnetic damper
45 kg
Stop for magnetic damper
70 kg
Pull for magnetic damper
Final stop
Activator for final stop
Lower stopper
Anti-collision pin
Handle guard
pcs.
13
L
VE41MPGLW160 180 1,0 0,002 130 x 120 x 120
VE41MPGLW260 180 2,2 0,011 330 x 310 x 110
VE41MPGLW270.0 180 4,5 0,023 480 x 280 x 175
VE41MPGLW271.0 30 1,2 0,005 250 x 200 x 100
VE41MPGLW330 200 1,2 - 120 x 80 x 40
VE41MPMA250603 200 0,6 - 120 x 80 x 40
VE41MPPB4829 325 m 2,0 0,030 350 x 350 x 250
VE41MPGLW280 30 0,7 0,005 234 x 174 x 119
600 VE41CMVS00600A 10 4,3 0,003 100 x 50 x 600
700 VE41CMVS00700A 10 5,1 0,004 100 x 50 x 700
800 VE41CMVS00800A 10 5,8 0,004 100 x 50 x 800
900 VE41CMVS00900A 10 6,5 0,005 100 x 50 x 900
1000 VE41CMVS01000A 10 7,2 0,005 100 x 50 x 1000
1100 VE41CMVS01100A 10 7,9 0,006 100 x 50 x 1100
1200 VE41CMVS01200A 10 8,7 0,006 100 x 50 x 1200
1300 VE41CMVS01300A 10 9,4 0,007 100 x 50 x 1300
1400 VE41CMVS01400A 10 10,1 0,007 100 x 50 x 1400
1500 VE41CMVS01500A 10 10,8 0,008 100 x 50 x 1500
1600 VE41CMVS01600A 10 11,5 0,008 100 x 50 x 1600
1700 VE41CMVS01700A 10 12,3 0,009 100 x 50 x 1700
1800 VE41CMVS01800A 10 13,0 0,009 100 x 50 x 1800
1900 VE41CMVS01900A 10 13,7 0,010 100 x 50 x 1900
2000 VE41CMVS02000A 10 14,4 0,010 100 x 50 x 2000
Kg m3 mmmm
ACCESSORIES
How to order the system in individual components
ARTICLE
Frontal pin
Upper clip
PART NUMBER
Lower clip
Lower clip applicator
Back plate
Magnet 25x6
Gray brush H7
Set of anti-derailment devices
(Right+Left)
External door bracket cover
pcs.
How to order the system in individual components
14
How to order the system in individual components
EXAMPLES OF THE LIST OF ITEMS REQUIRED FOR ONE WARDROBE
How to order the system in individual components
Example 1
Wardrobe with 2 doors of 900 mm, thickness 30 mm, H from the ground 17 mm, standard profile, shock absorber, front cover with brush,
profile length 3100 mm.
1 x VE41PTA13100AB
1 x VE41PTE13100AB
1 x VE41BTA03100AB
1 x VE41KMCMI350DX0
1 x VE41KMCMI350SX0
2 x VE41KMGLW310
1 x VE41KMCMI371DX0
1 x VE41KMCMI371SX0
2 x VE41KMGLW312
2 x VE41KMAMCMA1000
4 x VE41KMAMCMA5000
2 x VE41KMAMCMA3000
4 x VE41KMGLW220
1 x VE41KMGLW230
5 x VE41MPGLW330
5 x VE41MPMA250603
2 x VE41MPPB4829
1 x VE41CMVS00900A
Example 2
Wardrobe with 3 doors of 1200 mm, thickness 35 mm, H from the ground 33 mm, reinforced profile, shock absorber, front cover with brush,
profile length 6200 mm.
1 x VE41PIA26200AB
1 x VE41PIE16200AB
1 x VE41BIA06200AB
2 x VE41KMCMI350DX0
2 x VE41KMCMI350SX0
4 x VE41KMGLW320
1 x VE41KMCMI372DX0
1 x VE41KMCMI372SX0
2 x VE41KMGLW323
3 x VE41KMAMCMA2000
6 x VE41KMAMCMA5000
3 x VE41KMAMCMA3000
4 x VE41KMGLW220
2 x VE41KMGLW230
8 x VE41MPGLW330
8 x VE41MPMA250603
4 x VE41MPPB4829
1 x VE41CMVS01200A
Example 3
Wardrobe with two 800 mm doors, 23 mm thick, 17 mm high, standard profile, without damper and without front cover, 3100 mm long profiles.
1 x VE41PTB13100AB
1 x VE41PTE13100AB
1 x VE41KMCMI350DX0
1 x VE41KMCMI350SX0
2 x VE41KMGLW310
1 x VE41KMCMI370DX0
1 x VE41KMCMI370SX0
2 x VE41KMGLW311
4 x VE41KMANCMI2000
2 x VE41KMANCMI3000
4 x VE41KMGLW220
1 x VE41KMGLW230
1 x VE41CMVS00800A
The examples show the amounts necessary for a cabinet; for the minimum quantity to be purchased, see the tables above.
15
L
6200 VE41PIA26200AB 8 52,4 200 x 130 x 6300
3100 VE41PTA23100AB 8 26,2 200 x 130 x 3200
6200 VE41PIB26200AB 8 52,6 200 x 130 x 6300
3100 VE41PTB23100AB 8 26,3 200 x 130 x 3200
area = mmq 275.02
peso = gr 742.5

20573
PROFILES
How to order cabinet kit packages
FIXINGPART NUMBER
STANDARD UPPER
PROFILES
Designed for
front cover
Not designed
for front cover
REINFORCED UPPER
PROFILE
Designed for
front cover
Not designed
for front cover
FIXING
pcs.
PART NUMBER
pcs.
16
Disegno di proprietà della Bortoluzzi Lab s.r.l. vietata la riproduzione e la divulgazione
Controllato da:
Disegnato da:
Massa (gram.):
Trattamenti superf.:
Materiale:
Serie:
Descrizione: Scala
Disegno:
     @A3
Riferimento tolleranze UNI: UNI 2768-m
Revisioni
Rev. Descrizione Data
A Emissione
*
13.7 +0.3
-0
17.7 +0.3
-0
9 ±0.1
1.5
18.5
34
52
21 15.76 ±0.15
2 2
b 0.3 A
b 0.3 A
b 0.35 A
R2.75
R1.55
R0.6
A
R2
630
630
46.5 +0.2
-0.1
R2.75
R1.55
R0.6R2.5
1.5
48.71
16.7
1.8
8.8139.9
1.5 17.7 +0.3
-0 1.8
17.7 +0.3
-0 1.81.5
*
*

x 2 x 4 x 4 x 2 x 2
2-DOOR WITH DAMPER (25 KG)
How to order cabinet kit packages
ARTICLE
Carriages and dampers
for 2-door cabinet
pcs.
PART NUMBER
18
≤ 23 17 VE41KSKACMA2010 1 4,52 0,013 330 x 230 x 170
≤ 23 33 VE41KSKACMA2510 1 4,54 0,013 330 x 230 x 170
≤ 26 17 VE41KSKACMA2060 1 4,56 0,013 330 x 230 x 170
≤ 26 33 VE41KSKACMA2560 1 4,57 0,013 330 x 230 x 170
≤ 30 17 VE41KSKACMA2020 1 4,59 0,013 330 x 230 x 170
≤ 30 33 VE41KSKACMA2520 1 4,61 0,013 330 x 230 x 170
≤ 35 17 VE41KSKACMA2030 1 4,65 0,014 340 x 240 x 175
≤ 35 33 VE41KSKACMA2530 1 4,67 0,014 340 x 240 x 175
≤ 40 17 VE41KSKACMA2040 1 4,71 0,014 340 x 240 x180
≤ 40 33 VE41KSKACMA2540 1 4,73 0,014 340 x 240 x 180
≤ 50 17 VE41KSKACMA2050 1 4,89 0,015 340 x 240 x 190
≤ 50 33 VE41KSKACMA2550 1 4,91 0,015 340 x 240 x 190
Kg m3 mmmm mm
x 1 x 1 x 2 x 1 x 1x 1 x 1 x 2
x 2 x 4 x 4 x 2 x 2
2-DOOR WITH DAMPER (45 KG)
How to order cabinet kit packages
ARTICLE PART NUMBER
Carriages and dampers
for 2-door cabinet
pcs.
19
≤ 23 17 VE41KSKACMA2015 1 4,52 0,013 330 x 230 x 170
≤ 23 33 VE41KSKACMA2515 1 4,54 0,013 330 x 230 x 170
≤ 26 17 VE41KSKACMA2065 1 4,56 0,013 330 x 230 x 170
≤ 26 33 VE41KSKACMA2565 1 4,57 0,013 330 x 230 x 170
≤ 30 17 VE41KSKACMA2025 1 4,59 0,013 330 x 230 x 170
≤ 30 33 VE41KSKACMA2525 1 4,61 0,013 330 x 230 x 170
≤ 35 17 VE41KSKACMA2035 1 4,65 0,014 340 x 240 x 175
≤ 35 33 VE41KSKACMA2535 1 4,67 0,014 340 x 240 x 175
≤ 40 17 VE41KSKACMA2045 1 4,71 0,014 340 x 240 x 180
≤ 40 33 VE41KSKACMA2545 1 4,73 0,014 340 x 240 x 180
≤ 50 17 VE41KSKACMA2055 1 4,89 0,015 340 x 240 x 190
≤ 50 33 VE41KSKACMA2555 1 4,91 0,015 340 x 240 x 190
Kg m3 mmmm mm
x 1 x 1 x 2 x 1 x 1x 1 x 1 x 2
x 2 x 4 x 4 x 2 x 2
2-DOOR WITH DAMPER (70 KG)
How to order cabinet kit packages
ARTICLE
Carriages and dampers
for 2-door cabinet
PART NUMBER
pcs.
20
≤ 23 17 VE41KSKACMA3013 1 6,02 0,013 330 x 230 x 170
≤ 23 33 VE41KSKACMA3513 1 6,06 0,013 330 x 230 x 170
≤ 26 17 VE41KSKACMA3063 1 6,05 0,013 330 x 230 x 170
≤ 26 33 VE41KSKACMA3563 1 6,08 0,013 330 x 230 x 170
≤ 30 17 VE41KSKACMA3023 1 6,09 0,013 330 x 230 x 170
≤ 30 33 VE41KSKACMA3523 1 6,13 0,013 330 x 230 x 170
≤ 35 17 VE41KSKACMA3033 1 6,15 0,014 340 x 240 x 175
≤ 35 33 VE41KSKACMA3533 1 6,19 0,014 340 x 240 x 175
≤ 40 17 VE41KSKACMA3043 1 6,21 0,014 340 x 240 x 180
≤ 40 33 VE41KSKACMA3543 1 6,25 0,014 340 x 240 x 180
≤ 50 17 VE41KSKACMA3053 1 6,39 0,015 340 x 240 x 190
≤ 50 33 VE41KSKACMA3553 1 6,43 0,015 340 x 240 x 190
Kg m3 mmmm mm
x 2 x 2 x 4 x 1 x 1x 1 x 1 x 2
x 3 x 6 x 4 x 3 x 3
3-DOOR WITH DAMPER (25 KG)
How to order cabinet kit packages
ARTICLE PART NUMBER
Carriages and dampers
for 3-door cabinet
pcs.
21
≤ 23 17 VE41KSKACMA3010 1 6,02 0,013 330 x 230 x 170
≤ 23 33 VE41KSKACMA3510 1 6,06 0,013 330 x 230 x 170
≤ 26 17 VE41KSKACMA3060 1 6,05 0,013 330 x 230 x 170
≤ 26 33 VE41KSKACMA3560 1 6,08 0,013 330 x 230 x 170
≤ 30 17 VE41KSKACMA3020 1 6,09 0,013 330 x 230 x 170
≤ 30 33 VE41KSKACMA3520 1 6,13 0,013 330 x 230 x 170
≤ 35 17 VE41KSKACMA3030 1 6,15 0,014 340 x 240 x 175
≤ 35 33 VE41KSKACMA3530 1 6,19 0,014 340 x 240 x 175
≤ 40 17 VE41KSKACMA3040 1 6,21 0,014 340 x 240 x 180
≤ 40 33 VE41KSKACMA3540 1 6,25 0,014 340 x 240 x 180
≤ 50 17 VE41KSKACMA3050 1 6,39 0,015 340 x 240 x 190
≤ 50 33 VE41KSKACMA3550 1 6,43 0,015 340 x 240 x 190
Kg m3 mmmm mm
x 1 x 1 x 2 x 1 x 1x 1 x 1 x 2
x 2 x 4 x 4 x 2 x 2
3-DOOR WITH DAMPER (45 KG)
How to order cabinet kit packages
ARTICLE
Carriages and dampers
for 3-door cabinet
PART NUMBER
pcs.
22
x 2 x 2 x 4 x 1 x 1x 1 x 1 x 2
x 3 x 6 x 4 x 3 x 3
≤ 23 17 VE41KSKACMA3015 1 6,02 0,013 330 x 230 x 170
≤ 23 33 VE41KSKACMA3515 1 6,06 0,013 330 x 230 x 170
≤ 26 17 VE41KSKACMA3065 1 6,05 0,013 330 x 230 x 170
≤ 26 33 VE41KSKACMA3565 1 6,08 0,013 330 x 230 x 170
≤ 30 17 VE41KSKACMA3025 1 6,09 0,013 330 x 230 x 170
≤ 30 33 VE41KSKACMA3525 1 6,13 0,013 330 x 230 x 170
≤ 35 17 VE41KSKACMA3035 1 6,15 0,014 340 x 240 x 175
≤ 35 33 VE41KSKACMA3535 1 6,19 0,014 340 x 240 x 175
≤ 40 17 VE41KSKACMA3045 1 6,21 0,014 340 x 240 x 180
≤ 40 33 VE41KSKACMA3545 1 6,25 0,014 340 x 240 x 180
≤ 50 17 VE41KSKACMA3055 1 6,39 0,015 340 x 240 x 190
≤ 50 33 VE41KSKACMA3555 1 6,43 0,015 340 x 240 x 190
Kg m3 mmmm mm
3-DOOR WITH DAMPER (70 KG)
How to order cabinet kit packages
ARTICLE
Carriages and dampers
for 3-door cabinet
PART NUMBER
pcs.
23
≤ 23 17 VE41KSNACMI3010 1 4,04 0,009 330 x 230 x 120
≤ 23 33 VE41KSNACMI3510 1 4,24 0,009 330 x 230 x 120
≤ 26 17 VE41KSNACMI3060 1 4,06 0,009 330 x 230 x 120
≤ 26 33 VE41KSNACMI3560 1 4,28 0,009 330 x 230 x 120
≤ 30 17 VE41KSNACMI3020 1 4,11 0,009 330 x 230 x 120
≤ 30 33 VE41KSNACMI3520 1 4,31 0,009 330 x 230 x 120
≤ 35 17 VE41KSNACMI3030 1 4,17 0,010 340 x 240 x 125
≤ 35 33 VE41KSNACMI3530 1 4,37 0,010 340 x 240 x 125
≤ 40 17 VE41KSNACMI3040 1 4,23 0,011 340 x 240 x 130
≤ 40 33 VE41KSNACMI3540 1 4,43 0,011 340 x 240 x 130
≤ 50 17 VE41KSNACMI3050 1 4,41 0,011 340 x 240 x 140
≤ 50 33 VE41KSNACMI3550 1 4,61 0,011 340 x 240 x 140
≤ 23 17 VE41KSNACMI2010 1 3,86 0,009 330 x 230 x 120
≤ 23 33 VE41KSNACMI2510 1 3,88 0,009 330 x 230 x 120
≤ 26 17 VE41KSNACMI2060 1 3,89 0,009 330 x 230 x 120
≤ 26 33 VE41KSNACMI2560 1 3,92 0,009 330 x 230 x 120
≤ 30 17 VE41KSNACMI2020 1 3,93 0,009 330 x 230 x 120
≤ 30 33 VE41KSNACMI2520 1 3,95 0,009 330 x 230 x 120
≤ 35 17 VE41KSNACMI2030 1 3,99 0,010 340 x 240 x 125
≤ 35 33 VE41KSNACMI2530 1 4,01 0,010 340 x 240 x 125
≤ 40 17 VE41KSNACMI2040 1 4,05 0,011 340 x 240 x 130
≤ 40 33 VE41KSNACMI2540 1 4,07 0,011 340 x 240 x 130
≤ 50 17 VE41KSNACMI2050 1 4,23 0,011 340 x 240 x 140
≤ 50 33 VE41KSNACMI2550 1 4,25 0,011 340 x 240 x 140
x 1 / 2 x 1 / 2 x 2 / 4 x 1 x 1x 1 x 1 x 2
x 4 / 6
x 2 / 3
x 2 / 3 x 4
Kg m3 mmmm mm
Kg m3 mmmm mm
2-DOOR WITHOUT DAMPER
3-DOOR WITHOUT DAMPER
How to order cabinet kit packages
ARTICLE
Carriages and stopper
for 2-door cabinet
ARTICLE
Carriages and stopper
for 3-door cabinet
pcs.
pcs.
PART NUMBER
PART NUMBER
24
VE41KSKPCMI1A99 1 1,2 0,011 340 x 240 x 136
Kg m3 mm
288
32 64 32
80
ø 8x10
32 64 32
ø 8x10
32
288
32 64 32
23
16
80
32 64 3232
16
23
16
16
16
16
16
ø 8x10 ø 8x10
SAE
A
A
Min 1000 mm
A
A
SAE
Min 1000 mm
288
32 64 32
80
ø 8x10
32 64 32
ø 8x10
32
288
32 64 32
23
16
80
32 64 3232
16
23

100 KG CARRIAGE KIT
A pair of carriages, which in addition to the standard ones, increase the weight capacity of the system up to max. 100 kg per door.
How to order cabinet kit packages
ARTICLE PART NUMBER
Internal door carriages
ARTICLE
External door carriages
pcs.
PART NUMBER
pcs.
25
L
≤ 2000 VE41KSM0S05 1 0,10 - 120 x 80 x 4
≤ 3000 VE41KSM0S06 1 0,12 - 120 x 80 x 4
≤ 4000 VE41KSM0S07 1 0,14 - 120 x 80 x 4
x 5 / 6 / 8 x 5 / 6 / 8 x 2 / 3 / 4
x 6/9x 6/9 x 6/9 x 1
HA
17
HT
33
HA
8.59632
40.532
8.59632
40.532
Ø6x14Ø8x12Ø10x12
Ø8x12 Ø10x12
60
60
HT
Ø10x12
60
60
Ø6x14Ø8x12
Ø8x12 Ø10x12
50 50= =
< 1300
50 50=
≥ 1300
= =
HA
17
HT
33
HA
8.59632
40.532
8.59632
40.532
Ø6x14Ø8x12Ø10x12
Ø8x12 Ø10x12
60
60
HT
Ø10x12
60
60
Ø6x14Ø8x12
Ø8x12 Ø10x12
50 50= =
< 1300
50 50=
≥ 1300
= =
VE41KSCLIP6 1 0,26 - -
VE41KSCLIP9 1 0,37 - -
Kg m3 mmmm
Kg m3 mm
FRONT COVER ACCESSORIES KIT
KIT CLIP
How to order cabinet kit packages
ARTICLE PART NUMBER
Kit of magnets, back plates and brush
ARTICLE PART NUMBER
Set of 6 clips with applicator
Set of 9 clips with applicator
pcs.
pcs.
26
x 2
VE41KMGLW510C 1 0,05 – –
L
600 VE41CSVS00600A 1 0,31 0,003 900 x 110 x 30
700 VE41CSVS00700A 1 0,33 0,003 900 x 110 x 30
800 VE41CSVS00800A 1 0,35 0,003 900 x 110 x 30
900 VE41CSVS00900A 1 0,38 0,003 900 x 110 x 30
1000 VE41CSVS01000A 1 0,45 0,004 1200 x 110 x 30
1100 VE41CSVS01100A 1 0,48 0,004 1200 x 110 x 30
1200 VE41CSVS01200A 1 0,50 0,004 1200 x 110 x 30
1300 VE41CSVS01300A 1 0,52 0,005 1500 x 110 x 30
1400 VE41CSVS01400A 1 0,55 0,005 1500 x 110 x 30
1500 VE41CSVS01500A 1 0,63 0,006 1500 x 110 x 30
1600 VE41CSVS01600A 1 0,66 0,006 2000 x 110 x 30
1700 VE41CSVS01700A 1 0,68 0,006 2000 x 110 x 30
1800 VE41CSVS01800A 1 0,70 0,006 2000 x 110 x 30
1900 VE41CSVS01900A 1 0,72 0,006 2000 x 110 x 30
2000 VE41CSVS02000A 1 0,85 0,006 2000 x 110 x 30
Kg m3 mm
Kg m3 mmmm
DUST COVER WITH SELF ADHESIVE VELCRO
ANTI-COLLISION PINS KIT
For 3-door cabinets, is possible to order anti-collision pins, to be applied to the internal door (1 kit of 2 pieces).
ARTICLE PART NUMBER
Anti-collision pins
ARTICLE PART NUMBER
External door bracket cover
pcs.
pcs.
27
How to order cabinet kit packages
EXAMPLES OF THE LIST OF ITEMS REQUIRED FOR ONE WARDROBE
Example 1
Wardrobe with 2 doors (70 kg) of 900 mm, thickness 30 mm, H from the ground 17 mm, standard profile, shock absorber, front cover with brush,
profile length 3100 mm.
1 x VE41PTA13100AB
1 x VE41PTE13100AB
1 x VE41BTA03100AB
1 x VE41PTA13100AB
1 x VE41PTE13100AB
1 x VE41BTA03100AB
1 x VE41KSM0S05
1 x VE41CSVS00900A
1 x VE41KSKACMA2025
Example 2
Wardrobe with 3 doors (45 kg) of 1200 mm, thickness 35 mm, H from the ground 33 mm, reinforced profile, shock absorber, front cover with
brush, profile length 6200 mm.
1 x VE41PIA26200AB
1 x VE41PIE16200AB
1 x VE41BIA06200AB
1 x VE41KSM0S07
1 x VE41CSVS01200A
1 x VE41KSKACMA3530
Example 3
Wardrobe with 3 doors of 1200 mm, thickness 50 mm, H from the ground 33 mm, standard profile, without damper and front cover without brush,
profile length 6200 mm.
1 x VE41PIA16200AB
1 x VE41BIA06200AB
1 x VE41BIB06200AB
1 x VE41KSM0S07
1 x VE41CSVS01200A
1 x VE41KSNACMI3550
The examples show the amounts necessary for a cabinet; for the minimum quantity to be purchased, see the tables above.
28
Anti-collision pin
Opening direction
Handle guard
Assembling the carriages
INTERNAL DOORS
29
PATENTS
Patent filed with the Ministry of Productive Activities - Italian Patent and Trademark Office (U.I.B.M.).
Assembling the mechanism
30
Notes
31
We reserve the right to change technical specifications without notice.
Digital contents
D
0
C
AS
S
0
0
4
EN
G
 E
d.
 0
4
 -
1
2
/2
0
2
1
DEUTSCHE SALICE GMBH
RUDOLF DIESEL STR. 10